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In the Matter of Questar Gas Company’s 
Replacement Infrastructure 2016 Annual 
Plan and Budget Update 

 

 

DOCKET NO. 15-057-19 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 
ISSUED: February 23, 2016 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 On February 22, 2016, Questar Gas Company (Questar) filed its update to its 2016 

Annual Plan and Budget, which includes a request to increase the spending level for its 2016 

Annual Plan and Budget from $66.89 million to $70.89 million, to accommodate additional 

projects on Feeder Lines 51 and 89. Any interested party may submit comments on Questar’s 

filing on or before Wednesday, March 23, 2016, and reply comments may be submitted no later 

than Wednesday, April 6, 2016. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 23rd day of February, 2016. 

        
/ / Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 
 
 

Attest: 
 

/s/Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
dw# 272000 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on the 23rd day of February, 2016, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Barrie L. McKay (barrie.mcKay@Questar.com) 
Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@Questar.com) 
Jennifer Nelson Clark (jennifer.clark@Questar.com) 
Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@Questar.com) 
Questar Gas Company 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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